
Richard Nixon Presidential Library
Contested Materials Collection
Folder List

Box Number Folder Number Document Date Document Type Document DescriptionNo Date Subject

54 28 9/28/1972 Letter From Dean to  Fergenson  RE Letter of 
Recommendation.  1 pg.

Personal

54 28 10/13/1972 Letter From President to Dean  RE  Wedding Good 
Wishes.  1 pg.

Personal

54 28 9/19/1972 Letter From Dean to Gray RE Treasurer Oregon.  1 
pg.

Campaign

Wednesday, May 27, 2015 Page 1 of 1



Presidential Materials Review Board 


Review on Contested Documents 


Collection: 
Box Number: 

Folder: 

Document 

259 

260 

261 

262 

263 

264 

265 

266 

267 

268 

269 

270 

271 

272 

273 

274 

275 

276 

277 

278 

279 

280 

281 

282 

WHSF:WHCF:Subject Files 
2 

Ex. FG 6-11-1/Dean, John W. 1/1/71 - [12/28/72] 

Disposition 

Retain Open 

Retain Open 

Retain Open 

Retain Open 

Retain Open 

Retain Open 

Retain Open 

Retain Open 

Retain Open 

Retain Open 

Retain Open 

Retain Close Invasion of Privacy Ltr./ Dept'\. +0 Bvrq("',r, I i). ·7r 

Retain Close Invasion of Privacy LW.) DeC). V\ -h> wr.-,~k/ fo ..;;ze:,. 71 

Retain Open 

Retain Open 

Retain Open 

Retain Open 

Retain Open 

Retain Close Invasion of Privacy Ltv'", De 0.. ",,1-0 \'-''''1 U IS 1-, I-IS-7;)' 

Retain Open 

Retain Open 

Retain Open 

Retain Open 

Retain Open 



Presidential Materials Review Board 

Review on Contested Documents 

Collection: WHSF:WHCF:Subject Files 
Box Number: 

283 

284 

285 

286 

287 

288 

289 

290 

291 

795 

2 


Retain 

Retain 

Retain 

Return 

Return 

Return 

Retain 

Retain 

Retain 

Retain 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Private/Political L1v j De",,,, f-u C-"lV-""-?} .q -1'1-Id

Private/Personal L+V) D-eil..11'... +., k/'ccl~V\SDy\; q-~'8-7;:). 

10-13-7 --::L 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Close Invasion of Privacy Ltv/ [Det1.n~J h MooY\-ey / 7-5-7~ 

http:D-eil..11




~:~,r .. Attd\ho"$" Joa,R W. <A~af}IU 

1 ":"'Ua1 St~.~t 
..r11tJ'¥aAdl'ia... Vir-gini. llH4 

n N !Jus!!k :c:::k 
ec: ({OSliit Ma:r, Waod./E. Hlu*,k/CF 
~::VF~r-.'T < OC'rOBi!~g 13.1'72 
iequemd by Mr. ;(in,.ley.. 

A?proved by i:{~y Price. 



THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASHINGTON 

September 

Dear Mr. Gray: 

Enclosed fOr your information are copies of my lette r to Mr. Jack 
F. :rThompson, As sistant Secretary of State, confirming your 
appointrnent as the President's political treasurer in Oregon and 
SED Forrn 100 A (State of Oregon) signed by Vice Pre sident Agnew 

appointing you as his political treasure r. 

Oregon state law requires that the candidate's political treasurer 
file with the Secretary of State a pre-election report of contributions 
and expenditures on behalf of the candidate not later than October 
31 and a post-election report not later than December 7. If you 
have any questions in regard to these reports for the President 
and Vice President, please do not hesitate to contact Ine. We would 
appreciate receiving copies of these reports when they are filed. 

With best regards. 

olAJlY' 
1\~:\"\ ~ I 
,., tjV

\)l \ \iJ'i1 
I~ J' 

, J ohPi W. Dean, III 

counseL~O the President 

~ 
Ivlr. Leeland F. Gray 
Arthur~oung & Company 
900 Southv;e st Fifth Avenue 
Portland, Oregon 97204 

cc: Mr. John R. Faust, Jr. 

bee: Frank DeCosta 


	54-28-Subject Files Ex Fg 6-11-1 Dean, John W. 1-1-71 to 12-28-72 - A
	Contested Files

	54-28-Subject Files Ex Fg 6-11-1 Dean, John W. 1-1-71 to 12-28-72
	54-28-Subject Files Ex Fg 6-11-1 Dean, John W. 1-1-71 to 12-28-72a
	54-28-Subject Files Ex Fg 6-11-1 Dean, John W. 1-1-71 to 12-28-72
	54-28-Subject Files Ex Fg 6-11-1 Dean, John W. 1-1-71 to 12-28-72a
	54-28-Subject Files Ex Fg 6-11-1 Dean, John W. 1-1-71 to 12-28-72



