# Richard Nixon Presidential Library Contested Materials Collection Folder List

<b>Box Number</b>	Folder Number	<b>Document Date</b>	No Date	<b>Subject</b>	<b>Document Type</b>	<b>Document Description</b>
54	28	9/28/1972		Personal	Letter	From Dean to Fergenson RE Letter of Recommendation. 1 pg.
54	28	10/13/1972		Personal	Letter	From President to Dean RE Wedding Good Wishes. 1 pg.
54	28	9/19/1972		Campaign	Letter	From Dean to Gray RE Treasurer Oregon. 1 pg.

Wednesday, May 27, 2015 Page 1 of 1

### Presidential Materials Review Board

#### Review on Contested Documents

Collection: WHSF:WHCF:Subject Files Box Number: 2

Folder: Ex. FG 6-11-1/Dean, John W. 1/1/71 - [12/28/72]

<u>Document</u>	Disposit	ion.	
259	Retain	Open	
260	Retain	Open	
261	Retain	Open	
262	Retain	Open	
263	Retain	Open	
264	Retain	Open	
265	Retain	Open	
266	Retain	Open	
267	Retain	Open	
268	Retain	Open	
269	Retain	Open	
270	Retain	Close	Invasion of Privacy Ltr., Dean to Burger, 10.28.71
271	Retain	Close	Invasion of Privacy Ltr., Dean to White, 10.26.71
272	Retain	Open	
273	Retain	Open	
274	Retain	Open	
275	Retain	Open	
276	Retain	Open	
277	Retain	Close	Invasion of Privacy Lt., Deanto Rehnquist, 1-18-72
278	Retain	Open	
279	Retain	Open	
280	Retain	Open	
281	Retain	Open	
282	Retain	Open	

## Presidential Materials Review Board

#### Review on Contested Documents

Collection: Box Number:	WHSF:WHCF:Subject Files 2			
283	Retain	Open		
284	Retain	Open		
285	Retain	Open		
286	Return	Private/Political Ltv., Dean to Gray, 9-19-72		
287	Return	Private/Personal Ltv., Dean to Ferguenson, 9-28-72		
288	Return	Private/Personal Message, Rn to Dean, 10-13-72		
289	Retain	Open		
290	Retain	Open		
291	Retain	Open		
795	Retain	Close Invasion of Privacy Ltr, [Dean?] to Mooney, 7-5-72		

September 28, 1972

FG6-11-1/DEAN, TOHNW. I

Dear Arthur:

THE RESERVE THE RE

This is in response to your recent letter regarding your intention to apply for a Supreme Court Clerkship again this year. I am pleased to learn of your continued interest in the Court, and of course, will be more than pleased to forward letters of recommendation is your behalf. Just let me know when and to whom they should I be sent.

Supplement to the sent of the

Ewryone sends their best wishes for what we know will prove to be a most successful and productive year with Cravath, Swalne and Moore.

... With kind Fogards.

A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR

Statemely, in the second of th

to the contract of the second second John W. Dean, M Counsel to the President

Mr. Arthur F. Fergenson Letter Market van Apartment 3
503 Henry Street Seed your services Brooklyn, New York 11201 

diang di

Established Frank Carries 

herman kenamatan penge

SEF291972 CENTRAL PICES

METLAN

"" ATTOM WINE - OCTOBER 11, 1972

Mr. and Mrs. John W. Mae III 163 Juny Street Alexandria, Virginia 22314

Mrs. Mixon and I send you our heartfelt good wishes on your wedding. We hope that the joy you now share may grow with every passing year and that your life together may be he happy and rewarding as our own.

JICHARD NIXON

RNHlasekick cc: Rose Mary Woods/E. Hasek/CF EVENT: OCTOBER 13, 1972 Requested by Mr. Kingsley. Approved by Ray Price. THE WHITE HOUSE FGG-11/DEAN,
WASHINGTON
September 19, 1972 38

Dear Mr. Gray:

Enclosed for your information are copies of my letter to Mr. Jack F. Thompson, Assistant Secretary of State, confirming your appointment as the President's political treasurer in Oregon and SED Form 100-A (State of Oregon) signed by Vice President Agnew appointing you as his political treasurer.

Oregon state law requires that the candidate's political treasurer file with the Secretary of State a pre-election report of contributions and expenditures on behalf of the candidate not later than October 31 and a post-election report not later than December 7. If you have any questions in regard to these reports for the President and Vice President, please do not hesitate to contact me. We would appreciate receiving copies of these reports when they are filed.

With best regards.

John W. Dean, III Counsel to the President

Mr. Leeland F. Gray
Arthur Young & Company
900 Southwest Fifth Avenue
Portland, Oregon 97204

cc: Mr. John R. Faust, Jr.

bcc: Frank DeCosta